TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank National		04/16/2003	Release of Security
Association		04/10/2003	Agreement: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cyborg Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	120 South Riverside Plaza
Internal Address:	17th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	75670251
Serial Number:	75684989
Registration Number:	1282199
Registration Number:	1285189
Registration Number:	1454972
Registration Number:	1617620
Registration Number:	1680742
Registration Number:	1728546
Registration Number:	1904208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321–9324

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.321.1700

Email: kkdort@ggtech.com

Correspondent Name: Gordon & Glickson LLC

Address Line 1: 444 N. Michigan Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10432-048

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet S. LeVee

Total Attachments: 5

source=LaSalleRelease#page1.tif

source=LaSalleRelease#page2.tif

source=LaSalleRelease#page3.tif

source=LaSalleRelease#page4.tif

source=LaSalleRelease#page5.tif

This Document Prepared By

e

> Barbara Koziol LaSalle Bank National Association 135 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603

When Through Recording Please Mail To

Judith L. Grubner Attorney at Law Laff, Whitesel & Saret, Ltd. 401 N. Michigan Avenue – Suite 1700 Chicago, Illinois 60611

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION for and in so consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIMS unto CYBORG SYSTEMS, INC., its rights, title, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by certain INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT Document No. V3443 D255, filed in the Copyright Office of the United States, The Library of Congress.

SEE EXHIBIT A – Copyrights
EXHIBIT B – Patents
EXHIBIT C – Trademarks Registrations & Tradenames

together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE SAID LASALLE caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice	
President, thisday of	2003.
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	ATTEST:
By: Lisette Alamo Lisette Alamo Its: Assistant Vice President	By: Mulli Hous Nhora I. Flores Its: Assistant Vice President
FOR YOUR PROTECTION THIS DOCUMENT SHOWHERE THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED	OULD BE RECORDED IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF COOK)	
I, the undersigned a Notary Public, in and for the said certify that Lisette Alamo, Assistant Vice President, and who are personally known to me to be the same perforegoing instrument as such Assistant Vice Presidents respectively, and acknowledged that they signed and devoluntary act as the free and voluntary act of said Assoforth.	nd Nhora I. Flores, Assistant Vice President, persons whose names are subscribed to the s, appeared before me this day in person and elivered the said instrument as their own free
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this	16 th day of Cfril 2003.
	Duchara Sozial Notary Public
	OFFICIAL SEAL

BARBARA F KOZIOL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07-30-06

Exhibit A

Copyrights

Reg. No.	Title of Work
TX1636273	Payroll/Human Resource Software To Make Or To Buy? : A Guide To Your Decision
TXU517976	Batch Payroll
TXU518369	Solution Series
TXU715062	Employee Transfer Procedure For Solution Series Software
TXU715063	Tax Set-Up Procedure (Ver. 8.3) For Solution Series Software
TXU715064	New Flag Procedure For Solution Series Software
TXU715065	Tax Set-Up Procedure (Ver. St 2.0) For Solution Series Software
TXU715066	Auto-Enroll Procedure For Solution Series Software

Exhibit B

Patents

Reg. No. Mark

D 301,311 Housing for Time Keeping Device

4,812,627 Time Clock System

Exhibit C

Trademarks Registrations and Tradenames

U.S. Registrations

Reg. No.	Mark
1,282,199	CYBORG SYSTEMS
1,285,189	CYBORG SYSTEMS
1,454,972	THE SOLUTION SERIES
1,617,620	CUA & Design
1,680,742	CYBORG USERS ASSOCIATION
1,728,546	SOLUTION VIEW
1,904,208	THE SOLUTION SERIES/ST
	U.S. Applications
Serial No.	Mark
Serial No. 75/670,251	Mark DELIVERING REAL HR SOLUTIONS
75/670,251	DELIVERING REAL HR SOLUTIONS
75/670,251	DELIVERING REAL HR SOLUTIONS THE REPORTING SOLUTION
75/670,251 75/684,989	DELIVERING REAL HR SOLUTIONS THE REPORTING SOLUTION Canadian Registrations
75/670,251 75/684,989 Reg. No.	DELIVERING REAL HR SOLUTIONS THE REPORTING SOLUTION Canadian Registrations Mark
75/670,251 75/684,989 Reg. No. TMA 349,018	DELIVERING REAL HR SOLUTIONS THE REPORTING SOLUTION Canadian Registrations Mark THE SOLUTION SERIES

TRADEMARK REEL: 2642 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 05/01/2003